# COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### In the Matter of: Electronic Application And Request For Decision By April 5, 2021 Of Kentucky Power Company For An Order Approving Accounting Practices To Establish A Regulatory Asset Related To ) Case No. 2021-00129 The Extraordinary Expenses Incurred Kentucky Power Company In Connection With Three February 2021 Major Storm Events **AND** In the Matter of: Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power Company ) For An Order Approving Accounting Practices ) To Establish A Regulatory Asset Related To ) Extraordinary Expenses Incurred By ) Case No. 2021-00135 Kentucky Power Company In Connection With The

## JOINT MOTION TO APPROVE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

December 24-25, 2020 Snow Storm

The undersigned Parties submit the attached Stipulation and Settlement Agreement and request that it be approved by the Commission.

## Respectfully submitted,

### DANIEL J. CAMERON ATTORNEY GENERAL

of Min Mer

J. MICHAEL WEST
LAWRENCE W. COOK
ANGELA M. GOAD
JOHN G. HORNE II
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL
1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200
Frankfort, KY40601-8204
Ph: (502) 696-5433
Fax: (502) 573-1005
Michael.West@ky.gov
Larry.Cook@ky.gov
Angela.Goad@ky.gov
John.Horne@ky.gov

/s/ Michael L. Kurtz
Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.
Jody Kyler Cohn, Esq.
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Ph: 513.421.2255 fax: 513.421.2764
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com

/s/ Mark R. Overstreet

Mark R. Overstreet Katie M. Glass STITES & HARBISON, PLLC 421 West Main Street P.O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634 Telephone: (502) 223-3477 Facsimile: (502) 779-8349

moverstreet@stites.com

kglass@stites.com